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Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
BAKARE, Adetokunbo 22-0 7.2 .419 .538 .333 0.7 0.3 1 0 2.4 33-0 7.0 .371 .409 .364 0.8 0.3 5 0 2.2
BENSON, Nehemiah 30-0 9.0 .481 .222 .786 1.8 0.4 3 2 2.1 79-0 10.1 .426 .222 .696 1.9 0.4 14 9 2.4
BETRAND, Allen 30-25 21.2 .465 .411 .698 2.7 1.1 12 12 6.6 112-71 22.0 .414 .351 .804 2.4 1.0 56 26 7.7
BLADEN, Tyrel 29-2 7.7 .737 .000 .529 1.5 0.3 5 6 2.2 74-5 9.4 .600 .000 .667 2.2 0.3 13 24 2.7
BLUE, Zahrion 30-3 11.5 .466 .200 .632 2.4 0.3 8 1 2.8 119-88 26.8 .456 .314 .658 5.8 2.2 127 23 11.5
INGRAHAM, Tariq 30-16 13.2 .585 .000 .727 3.5 0.5 4 11 6.4 33-16 12.8 .606 .000 .750 3.3 0.5 5 11 6.5
JAMES, Mervin 30-30 29.2 .482 .240 .825 6.8 1.5 13 15 12.9 116-112 25.6 .475 .301 .730 5.8 1.0 85 54 11.8
MCCALL, Anthony 17-0 4.0 .417 .000 .667 0.9 0.1 1 1 0.7 17-0 4.0 .417 .000 .667 0.9 0.1 1 1 0.7
MCFADDEN, Jack 3-0 3.9 .250 .000 .000 0.3 0.3 1 0 0.7 3-0 3.9 .250 .000 .000 0.3 0.3 1 0 0.7
MCKEITHAN, Corey 30-2 14.7 .385 .189 .789 1.3 1.2 20 0 3.4 61-3 14.1 .368 .235 .795 1.3 1.2 36 4 3.1
MURRAY, JR., Dwight 29-29 36.5 .419 .400 .781 5.0 3.0 40 2 15.7 145-114 32.0 .425 .356 .831 4.5 3.3 133 11 12.0
OGEMUNO-JOHNSON, Ajiri 28-13 20.6 .543 .000 .662 5.7 1.0 26 15 6.5 137-68 17.0 .559 .000 .633 4.4 0.7 66 50 5.6
POWELL, Allen 30-30 33.7 .368 .292 .756 1.5 2.1 27 2 10.4 111-75 27.1 .361 .336 .781 1.3 1.8 81 15 8.4

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
BAKARE, Adetokunbo 18-43 .419 14-26 .538 3-9 .333 53 2.4 26-70 .371 18-44 .409 4-11 .364 74 2.2
BENSON, Nehemiah 25-52 .481 2-9 .222 11-14 .786 63 2.1 72-169 .426 10-45 .222 32-46 .696 186 2.4
BETRAND, Allen 72-155 .465 23-56 .411 30-43 .698 197 6.6 315-760 .414 99-282 .351 135-168 .804 864 7.7
BLADEN, Tyrel 28-38 .737 0-0 .000 9-17 .529 65 2.2 81-135 .600 0-0 .000 40-60 .667 202 2.7
BLUE, Zahrion 34-73 .466 3-15 .200 12-19 .632 83 2.8 511-1121 .456 82-261 .314 263-400 .658 1367 11.5
INGRAHAM, Tariq 72-123 .585 0-0 .000 48-66 .727 192 6.4 80-132 .606 0-0 .000 54-72 .750 214 6.5
JAMES, Mervin 151-313 .482 6-25 .240 80-97 .825 388 12.9 535-1127 .475 47-156 .301 257-352 .730 1374 11.8
MCCALL, Anthony 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 12 0.7 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 12 0.7
MCFADDEN, Jack 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 0.7 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 0.7
MCKEITHAN, Corey 40-104 .385 7-37 .189 15-19 .789 102 3.4 70-190 .368 16-68 .235 35-44 .795 191 3.1
MURRAY, JR., Dwight 161-384 .419 50-125 .400 82-105 .781 454 15.7 628-1479 .425 178-500 .356 299-360 .831 1733 12.0
OGEMUNO-JOHNSON, Ajiri 69-127 .543 0-0 .000 43-65 .662 181 6.5 300-537 .559 0-2 .000 169-267 .633 769 5.6
POWELL, Allen 117-318 .368 45-154 .292 34-45 .756 313 10.4 327-905 .361 157-467 .336 121-155 .781 932 8.4

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
BAKARE, Adetokunbo 2 13 15 17 0 6 4 1.5 3 23 26 30 0 9 11 0.8
BENSON, Nehemiah 22 32 54 41 0 12 14 0.9 60 87 147 119 2 29 37 0.8
BETRAND, Allen 11 71 82 63 1 32 36 0.9 66 198 264 223 3 116 162 0.7
BLADEN, Tyrel 19 24 43 32 0 8 10 0.8 67 93 160 96 0 19 41 0.5
BLUE, Zahrion 26 46 72 33 1 8 7 1.1 196 489 685 241 2 256 194 1.3
INGRAHAM, Tariq 33 72 105 52 1 15 32 0.5 38 72 110 58 1 16 34 0.5
JAMES, Mervin 71 133 204 91 4 45 59 0.8 223 455 678 388 28 121 265 0.5
MCCALL, Anthony 7 9 16 7 0 1 6 0.2 7 9 16 7 0 1 6 0.2
MCFADDEN, Jack 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
MCKEITHAN, Corey 9 31 40 45 1 35 19 1.8 17 61 78 96 2 72 39 1.8
MURRAY, JR., Dwight 17 127 144 41 0 87 60 1.5 75 572 647 228 2 473 329 1.4
OGEMUNO-JOHNSON, Ajiri 63 97 160 69 3 28 33 0.8 236 373 609 304 9 90 120 0.8
POWELL, Allen 10 36 46 56 0 63 41 1.5 29 117 146 180 1 205 142 1.4


